

# FLASH 5™

## LENGTH-OF-PULL (LOP) SPACERS

MODEL: TLFLS-LOP1

Package Contents: (x2) 1/2" LOP Spacers, (x2) 1 3/4" 8-32 Screws, (x2) 2 1/4" 8-32 Screws



Phillips screwdriver required for assembly



(x2) 1 3/4" 8-32 Screws



(x2) 2 1/4" 8-32 Screws

### STEP 1:

Remove the Rubber Recoil Pad from the FLASH-5 gunstock.

### STEP 2:

Place either one or both LOP Spacers on the FLASH-5 Gunstock where the recoil pad was originally.

### STEP 3:

Replace the Rubber Recoil Pad and secure with two 8-32 screws.

## IMPORTANT:

- When using one (1) LOP Spacer, you MUST use the 1 3/4" screws.
- When using two (2) LOP Spacers you MUST use the 2 1/4" screws.



**TACTALOAD**®  
RAPID RELOAD TECHNOLOGY

For more information or for further assistance:  
visit our website at: [www.TactaLoad.com](http://www.TactaLoad.com)  
call us Toll-Free at: 1-(800) 676-4816  
email us at: [info@tactaload.com](mailto:info@tactaload.com)